
                         

                                
                           M.P.NANDU CHARITABLE TRUST’S 

      SWEET MEMORIES HIGH SCHOOL & JR. COLLEGE, PANCHGANI. 

                   ANNUAL FIXTURE (2024-25) 

 

May- 2024 

12/05/24 Sunday Arrival of Class X  

23/05/24 Thursday Arrival of  Teachers. 

23/05/24 

25/05/24  

Thursday 

Saturday 
Work Shop for Teachers. 

25/05/24 Saturday Arrival of Class IX & XII Students. 

26/05/24 Sunday Arrival of Class VII &VIII Students. 

27/05/24 Monday Classes Resume VII to XII Students. 

27/05/24 Monday Arrival of Class V & VI Students. 

29/05/24 Wednesday Arrival of Class I to IV Students. 

30/05/24 Thursday Classes Resume I to VI Students. 
 

June -2024 

15/06/24 Saturday English/Hindi/Mar Handwriting Competition. 

17/06/24 Monday Founder’s Day Celebration. 

22/06/24 Saturday English/Hindi/Mar Reading Competition. 
 

July -2024 

06/07/24 Saturday English/Hindi Essay Writing Competition. 

10/07/24 Wednesday Arrival of Class XI Students. 

15/07/24 

20/07/24 

Monday 

Saturday 
Std I to X – Periodic Test-1 & Std XII Unit Test- I. 

20 & 21/07/24 Sat & Sun Inter House Carrom Tournaments. 

27 & 28/07/24 Sat & Sun Inter House Carrom Tournaments. 
 

August -2024 

03/08/24 

04/08/24 
Saturday 

Sunday 
Inter House Chess Tournaments. 

10/08/24 

11/08/24 

Saturday 

Sunday 
Inter House Chess Tournaments. 

15/08/24 Thursday 
Independence Day Celebration. Inter House Drawing 

Competition. 

16/08/24 Friday  ELOCUTION [  English,Hindi,Marathi Solo Recitation ] 

17/08/24 Saturday 
Prize Distribution  (01:00 PM-3:00 PM) 
Exeat Begins at 4:00 PM Monsoon Break starts. 

28/08/24 Wednesday 
Students Return From Monsoon Break (Std I to XII) 

Open Day IX to  XII [11:00 AM – 1:00 PM]  

Open Day I to VIII  [2:00 PM – 4:00 PM] 

29/08/24 Thursday Classes Resume. 
 

September -2024 

05/09/24 Thursday Teacher’s  Day Celebration. 

07/09/24 Saturday Welcome Ganpati Bappa. 

09/09/24 

14/09/24 

Monday 

Saturday 
Std I to VIII – Periodic Test-2 & Std XI Unit Test- I. 

14 & 15/09/24 Sat & Sun Inter House T.T Tournaments. 

17/09/24 Tuesday Ganpati Visarjan. 

21 & 22/09/24 Sat & Sun Inter House T.T Tournaments. 

28 & 29/09/24 Sat & Sun Inter House Volleyball  Tournaments. 

TERM - I 



 

 

October -2024 

02/10/24 Thursday 
Gandhi Jayanti Celebration. 

Inter House Quiz Competition. 

05/10/24 

06/10/24 
Saturday 

Sunday 
Inter House Football Tournaments. 

07/10/24 

18/10/24 

Monday 

Friday 

Std I-VIII – Half Yearly Exam. 

Std IX, X , Periodic Test-2, Std XI-XII Mid Term Exam. 

12/10/24 Monday Dussehra Holiday. 

19/10/24 

25/10/24 

Saturday 

Friday 
EDUCATIONAL TOUR. 

25/10/24 Friday Diwali Vacation Begin at 4:00 PM. 
 

  

 

 
 

 

TERM – II  
November  -2024 

13/11/24 Wednesday 

Students Return from Diwali Vacation  (Std I to XII) 

Open Day IX to  XII [11:00 AM – 1:00 PM]  

Open Day I to VIII  [2:00 PM – 4:00 PM] 

14/11/24 Thursday Children day celebration  ,Storytelling Competition. . 

16  & 17/11/24 Sat & Sun Inter House Cricket Tournaments. 

23 &  24/11/24 Sat & Sun Inter House Cricket Tournaments. 

30/11/24 Saturday Interhouse Marathon. 
 

December  -2024 

16/12/24 

28/12/24 
Monday 

Saturday 
Std X – XII – 1

st
 Preliminary Exam. 

23/12/24 

28/12/24 

Monday 

Saturday 
Std I-VIII - Periodic Test -3, Std XI Unit Test -2. 

25/12/24 Wednesday Christmas Celebration. 
28/12/24 

31/12/24 

Saturday 

Tuesday 
 Athletic Events  Practice Begin. 

 

January  -2025 

02/01/25 

05/01/25 

Thursday 

Saturday 
Final Annual Athletic Meet. 

26/01/25 Sunday Republic Day Celebration. 

27/01/25 

31/01/25 

Monday 

Friday 
Std X – XII – 2

nd
 Preliminary Exam   

Std I-VIII - Periodic Test -4, 

February  -2025 

01/02/25 Saturday Exeat Begins at 2:00 PM. 

02/02/25  Sunday Return from Exeat at 3:00 PM. 

17/02/25 

25/02/25 

Monday 

Tuesday 
Std – X AISSE & Std – XII [HSC] Board Exam. 

March -2025 

10/03/25 

20/03/25 

Monday 

Thursday 
Final Exams for [Std I to IX & XI] 

29/03/25 Saturday 
Annual Variety Programme & Prize Distribution            
(2:00PM-5:00PM)Exeat starts at 5:30 PM. 

 

April -2025 

01/04/25 Tuesday Students Return from Exeat. 

02/04/25 Wednesday New Academic Year Starts. 

26/04/25 Saturday Summer Break Starts. 



 


